Date of filing: 18-Nov-2023

fW]	nere the data o	f the Return of Income in Form ITR-1(SAF filed and ver (Please see Rule 12 of the Inc	HAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4(SUGAM), ITR-5, ITR-6, ITR-7		sessment Year 023-24
PAN		AAATY5284A			
Nam	e	YASH SEWA SAMITI			
Addr	ess	R-169 , VANI VIHAR , UTTAM NAGAR ,	09-Delhi , 110059		
Statu	ıs	05-AOP/BOI	Form Number		
Filed	u/s	e-Filing Acknowledgement Number	ITR-7		
	Current Ye	ear business loss, if any	- Amy reknowledgement Number	518123	731181123
un	Total Incor			1	
Taxable Income and Tax Details	Book Profit	under MAT, where applicable		2	0
Tax	1		3	0	
and	Adjusted To		4	0	
ome	Net tax pay		5	0	
le Inc	Interest and		6	0	
axab	Total tax, ir		7	0	
	Taxes Paid	Per Jeff	8	0	
	(+) Tax Pay	THE SALE AND	9		
etail	Accreted Inc	come as per section 115TD			0
Tax D	Additional T		10	0	
and	Interest pay		.1	0	
eted Income and Tax Detail	Additional Ta	1	.2	0	
ou pa	Tax and inte		1	3	0
Accrete			1	4	0
		ble /(-) Refundable (13-14)	1	5.0	0
incom and v	e Tax Return erified by	submitted electronically on18-No	v-2023 14:41:37 from IP address 103.:	165.29.74	1
paper	ITR-Verificatio	n Form /Electronic Verification Code	g PAN ASGPB9359R on 18-Nov-20)23	using
Sy	rstem Generate	ed Section 1			
			3731181123da7eabec03efb528d1a90bbd84f08 LEDGEMENT TO CPC, BENGALURU	3c946af1	18c0

Name of Assessee YASH SEWA SAMITI Address R-169, VANI VIHAR, UTTAM NAGAR, DELHI, 110059 Status AOP Trust Assessment Year Ward 2023-2024 Year Ended PAN 31.3.2023 AAATY5284A Formation Date 19/10/2016 Residential Status Resident Method of Accounting Mercantile Filing Status Original Last Year Return Filed On 20/10/2022 Acknowledgement No.: 739558511201022 Bank Name Canara Bank, raja garden ,MICR:110015075, A/C NO:2019101032473 ,Type: Saving .IFSC: CNRB0002019 Tele: Mob:9810009863 Registration no : YR27246 Registration Date: 28/06/2018 Sub Status: Association of persons (Trust) ,Claiming Exemption Under Section 11 Computation of Total Income Aggregate of income u/s 11,12 and 10(23C)(iv),(v),(vi) and (via) excluding Voluntary contribution 29692 Voluntary Contribution for other than corpus(Local) 1612100 1612100 Less: Application of Income Amount applied to charitable purposes in india during the previous year -1454039 Revenue Account 1454039 Income Exempt u/s 11(1)(a) Income Accumulated or Set Apart Upto 15% (of Voluntary Contributions other than corpus and Aggregate of income referred to in sections 11 and 12) 187753 **Gross Total Income** -1641792 0 Total Income Round off u/s 288 A 0 Adjusted total income (ATI) is not more than Rs. 20 lakh hence AMT not applicable. 0 Tax Due Tax Payable 0 Due Date for filing of Return October 31, 2023
Due date extended to 30/11/2023 F.No.225/177/2023/ITA.II 0 Aggregate of income u/s 11,12 and 10(23C) derived during the previous year Interest income 14692 By Annual Subscription 15000 Total 29692 Bank Account Detail S. No. Bank Address Account No MICR NO IFSC Code Type Canara Bank raja garden 2019101032473 110015075 CNRB0002019 Saving(Primary)

		Caving
Details	of Members of AOP	
S. No.	Name of Member	
1	SARITA BHATIA	PAN
2	Somendu Gupta	ASGPB9359R
3	Bharat Bhushan Batra	AJYPG4657N
4	Anil Jaggi	AFAPB9805R
5	Subash Chandra	AAFPAJ6548
6	Rajnish Bhatia	ADFPC6301A
7		AOKPB2227E
	Ashok Ahuja	ADRPA3023D
		Signature
		(SARITA BHATIA)
	•	For YASH SEWA SAMITI

YASH SEWA SAMITI R-169, Vani Vihar, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-110059 BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2023

LIABILITIES	AMOUNT	ASSETS		AMOUNT
CAPITAL ACCOUNT		FIXED ASSETS		45,000
General Reserves	6,43,315.71	Furniture & Fixture Addition	18,879.00	* *************************************
Excess of Income over Expenditure	1,82,753.24 8,26,068.95	_Depreciation @0%	0.00	18,879
		Electrical Fitting Addition	13,872.00	
CURRENT LIABILITIES 1) Audit fees Payable	5,000.00	Depreciation @0%	0.00	13,872
		CURRENT ASSETS		
		Cash in Hand		9,140.08
	167	Canara Bank		7,89,177.87

8,31,068.95

8,31,068.95

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date attached

1 Wallshi

For VRAJ&Co

For YASH SEVA SAMITI

SARITA BHATIA

Chartered Accountants

FRN: 032817N

(Vikas Aggarwal)

Partner ed Acco

M.No.540598

UDIN: 23540598BGXDVP7481

PLACE: NEW DELHI DATE : 25.09.2023

YASH SEWA SAMITI R-169,Vani Vihar, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-110059 Income Expenditure A/c for the period ended 31.03.2023

PARTICULARS	AMOUNT	PARTICULARS	AMOUNT
Audit fees	5,000.00	By Annual Subscription	15,000.00
Accounting Charges	10,000.00	By Donations	16,12,100.00
Ancient culture procure Prog	16,456.00	By Bank Interest	14,692.00
Bank Charges	84.76		
Celebration of Great Saint Memory	14,328.00		
Conveyance	2,854.00		
Carona Releif Camp(Aahaar)	58,479.00		
Environment Protection Prog	26,824.00		
Disaster Releif Aid	47,852.00		
Education for all Prog	64,200.00		
Medical Camps & Medicine	1,86,639.00		
Meeting Exp	842.00		
Misc Item destribution	48,412.00		
Books, stationery & fees to Students	88,736.00		
Relief To Poor	2,66,816.00		
Refreshment Exp	26,612.00		
Staff Salary	3,40,000.00		
Skill Development Prog	78,780.00		
Women Empowerment Prog	1,76,124.00		
	Esta		
To Excess of Income tfr to Capital a/c	1,82,753.24		
	16,41,792.00		16,41,792.00

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date attached

For VRAJ&Co

For YASH SEVA SAMITI

Chartered Accountants

FRN: 032817N

(Vikas Aggarwal)

Partner ed Acco

M.No.540598

UDIN: 23540598BGXDVP7481

PLACE: NEW DELHI DATE: 25.09.2023

YASH SEWA SAMITI R-169,Vani Vihar, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-110059 Reciepts & Payment A/c for the period ended 31.03.2023

PARTICULARS	AMOUNT	PARTICULARS	AMOUNT
To Balance B//fd		Audit fees	3,500.00
Cash in Hand	25,691.57	Accounting Charges	10,000.00
Canara Bank	6,24,803.14	Ancient culture procure Prog	16,456.00
By Annual Subscription	15,000.00	Bank Charges	84.76
By Donations	16,12,100.00	Celebration of Great Saint Memory	14,328.00
By Bank Interest	14,692.00	Conveyance	2,854.00
		Carona Releif Camp(Aahaar)	58,479.00
		Environment Protection Prog	26,824.00
		Disaster Releif Aid	47,852.00
		Education for all Prog	64,200.00
		Medical Camps & Medicine	1,86,639.00
		Meeting Exp	842.00
		Misc Item destribution	48,412.00
		Books, stationery & fees to Students	88,736.00
		Relief To Poor	2,66,816.00
		Refreshment Exp	26,612.00
		Staff Salary	3,40,000.00
	*	Skill Development Prog	78,780.00
		Women Empowerment Prog	1,76,124.00
		Expenses Payable	36,430.00
		Cash	9,140.08
		Canara Bank	7,89,177.87
*	22,92,286.71		22,92,286.71

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date attached

natherel

For VRAJ&Co

For YASH SEVA SAMITI

SARITA BHATIA

Chartered Accountants

FRN: 032817N

(Vikas Aggarwal)

Partner Pod Act

M.No.540598

UDIN: 23540598BGXDVP7481

PLACE: NEW DELHI DATE: 25.09.2023



B-171,B Block, Liones Enclave, Vikas Nagar, Uttam Nagar, NEW DELHI. DELHI 110059

Ph. 9868417910

e-mail: vikasaggarwal1292@gmail.com

FORM No. 10BB [See rule 16CC and 17B]

Audit report under clause (b) of the tenth proviso to clause (23C) of section 10 and sub-clause (ii) of clause (b) of sub-section (1) of section 12A of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in the case of a fund or trust or institution or any university or other educational institution or any hospital or other medical institution which is required to be furnished under clause(b) of the tenth proviso to clause(23C) of section 10 or a trust or institution which is required to be furnished under sub-clause(ii) of clause(b) of section 12A

We have examined the balance sheet of YASH SEWA SAMITI [name of the fund or trust or institution or any university or other educational institution or any hospital or other medical institution] as at 31-MAR-2023 and the Income and Expenditure account or Profit and Loss account for the year ended on that date are in agreement with the books of account maintained by the said fund or trust or institution or university or other educational institution or hospital or other medical institution.

We have obtained all the information and explanations to the best of our knowledge and belief which are necessary for the purposes of the audit.

In our opinion, proper books of account have been maintained at the registered office of the above named fund or trust or institution or university or other educational institution or hospital or other medical institution at the address mentioned at row 11 of the Annexure:

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to explanations given to us, the particulars given in the Annexure are true and correct subject to following observations or qualifications

In our opinion and to the best of our information, and according to information given to us, the said accounts give a true and

- (i) in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named Institution as on 31-MAR-2023 and
- (ii) in the case of the Income and Expenditure account or Profit and Loss account, of the income and application or profit or loss of its accounting year ending on 31-MAR-2023

subject to the following observations/qualifications

The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

For VRAJ&CO **Chartered Accountants** (Firm Regn No.: 0032817N)

New Delhi

(Vikas Aggarwal) Partner

Membership No: 540598

112 Start

Place :New Delhi Date: 25-Sep-2023

UDIN: 23540598BGXDVP7481

-		15			State	ANNEXU ment of pa						
(0	1.	PAN of th	ne auditee 01			AAATY5284A						
Basic Details	2.	Name of	the auditee				YASH SEWA SAMITI					
et	3.	Assessm				2023-24						
C	4.	Previous	Previous Year Registered Address of the auditee				22 to 31	I-MAR-2023	-			
as	5.	Registere					NI VIHAR I	ITTAM NAG	AR,DELHI,110	0050		
m	6.	Other add	dresses, if ap	plicable		No		- 1 1 7 Kill 18 10	AUGULLIII, I II	7033		
ā	7.	Type of the	ne auditee			Society						
Legal	8.	instrumer				Yes						
	9.	9(a) Details of all the Author (s)/ Founder (s)/ Settlor (s) shareholders holding 5% or more of shareholding / Office Name of Relation Rel)/Trustee (s)/ I	Members of	society/Memb	ers of the Govern	ning Council/	Director (s)/	
		Name of person	Relation	Relation Other	Percentage of	Unique Identification	la Code	PAN Or	Whether	If yes,	Address/F	
					shareholdin g in case of shareholder	Number		Aadhar	there is any change in relation during previous year of audit Yes/No	specify the change	eign Address	
		(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	(10)	
		SARITA BHATIA	Trustee			ASGPB935 9R	PAN	Yes	No	(3)	R-169 VAN VIHAR UTTAM NAGAR,D. K. Mohan Garden	
		Somendu	Trustee			A IVPO 405					S.O,D. K. Mohan Garden,WE ST DELHI,Deli i,110059 INDIA	
		Gupta	Trustee			AJYPG4657 N	PAN	Yes	No	*	35/3RD FLOOR PK-3 SEC-17 DWARKA,I S.I.T. Dwarka,N.S. I.T. Dwarka,SO UTH WEST DELHI,Delfi i,110078	
		Bharat Bhushan Batra	Trustee			AFAPB980 5R	PAN	Yes	No		INDIA E-102, WEST PATEL NAGAR,Pai el nagar west,Patel nagar west,CENT RAL DELHI,Delh	
		Anil Jaggi	Trustee	*		AFAPB980 5R	PAN	Yes	No		i,110008 INDIA 125A SFS GULABI BAGH,Gulabi Bagh,Gulabi Bagh,NORT	
						2AJ&					H DELHI,Delh i,110007 INDIA	

New

											RTAI	6A,PA P
											VIHA GHA D,Gh	ZIAB
					*						d H.O,; bad,; ABAI Prade	GHAZ D,Utt esh,2
			nish atia	Trustee			AOKPB222 7E	PAN	Yes	No	1001 115,E NAG/ AMB, CANT bala G.P.C ALA GPO, LA,H;	DURO AR ALA TT, Ai D., AN AMB aryan
		Ash		Trustee			ADRPA302 3D	PAN	Yes	No	INDIA 34,KII NAGA RAME NAGA mesh Nagai H.O,R h Nagai T DELH i,1100	RTI AR ESH AR,R r Rame r,WE
		9(b) who	In case in	f any of the pe eficial owners (rsons [as me 5% or more)	ntioned in row of such perso	/ 9(a)] is not an in in serial numb	 individual, the per 9(a)	n provide the f	ollowing detai	INDIA ils of the natural perso	ns
		Nam	(1)	Unique Identification Number	ID code	PAN Or Aadhar	Non-individu al person [as mentioned in row no 9(a)] in which beneficial ownership held	of beneficial ownership	Whether there is any change during previous year of audit Yes/No	If yes, specify the change	Address/Foreign Add	dress
- I	10.	(i)	Where t	(2) he auditee has	(3) s been grante	(4) d provisional	(5) registration or p	(6) rovisional app	roval,	(8) No	(9)	
of activities		whether activities have commenced during the previous year (ii) If yes in 10 (i), date of commencement of activities (iii) If the answer to 10(i) is yes, whether application for registration under [sub-clause (iii)] of clause (ac) of sub-section (1) of section 12A or application for approval under clause (iii) of the first proviso to clause (23C) of section 10 has been filed? (iv) If yes in 10(iii) above, the date of application for registration or approval.										
	11.	(iv) (i)	Whether	r the books of	account and	other docume	nts have been k	ent and maint	tained in the	Yes		
nts ar		(ii)	If yes in	(i) above, whe	at such place ther books	as prescribe of account ma	d under rule 17/ aintained are ma	A by the audi intained at re	tee ? gistered	Yes		
books of accounts and		(iii) If No in (ii) above, provide the following details regarding any place other than the registered place where the books of account are maintained (a) Address of such place where the books are maintained (b) Date of decision by management to keep account at such place dd/mm/yyyy										
	12.	1/\/ho:	pro	oviso to sub-ru	le (3) of rule	17AA						
	13.	Sum	Total of	donations rep	orted in Forn	No. 10BD fu	ous year < If No irnished by the a	juditee for the	ow 14 > previous year		Yes 56	6325
2	14. 15.	Total	voluntary	y contributions	received by	the auditee du	to fill Form No. uring the previou	is year [13+14	1)			4885 1210
	16. 17.	Lotal	foreign c	contribution ou	t of the total v	oluntary cont	ributions stated e included in 15	in 15				12.10
· -	18. 19.	Anon	ymous de	onations taxab	le @30% und	der section 11	5BBC					
		been obtained.										
	21.	incon medi-	ne other t ne of func cal institu	han voluntary I or institution tion other thar	contributions or trust or and the contribution	derived from y university or tion reported i	property held u other education n serial number	nder trust refe nal institution of 15	rred to in secti or any hospital	on 11 or		1210 2969
± 2	22.	Incon	ne require	ed to be applie	d in India by	the auditee di	uring the previous and reported u	is year [20+2]	1] mber 27)		164	4179
jo uoi		(i) (ii)	Total ar	mount applied	for charitable	or religious p	purposes in India previous year [if	during the pr	evious vear		145	5903

		A 1200 C	d) of the		A New Delh	*		G.P.O.,AMBALA GPO,AMBALA,Haryana, 133001 INDIA
Person referred to in 13(3)		4-any trustee of the trust or manager (by whatever name called) of the institution 4-any trustee of the trust or manager (by whatever name called) of the institution 4-any trustee of the trust or manager (by whatever name)		Subash Chandra Rajnish Bhatia	ADFPC6301A AOKPB2227E			G-186A,PARTAP VIHAR GHAZIABAD,Ghaziabad H.O,Ghaziabad,GHAZIA BAD,Uttar Pradesh,201001 INDIA 115,DURGA NAGAR ,AMBALA CANTT,Ambala
				Anil Jaggi	AFAPB9805R			125A SFS ,GULABI BAGH,Gulabi Bagh,Gulabi Bagh,NORTH DELHI,Delhi,110007 INDIA
3(3)	28.	Su	ode of Person referred to in b-section (3) of section 13	on** as referred to in sub-section Name of such person	PAN of such person	Aadhar number of such person, if allotted	If code 2 selected in column (1) specify the amount of contribution made to the auditee	Address/Foreign Address
App out o		(E) (F)	Borrowed fund Any other					0
lication d diffe		(C) (D)	Income of earlier Corpus	0				
Application of income out od different sources		(A)	Income accumula 11 during any ea Income deemed of section 11 duri	0				
es	26. 27.	Anony	ation of income ou	nich is chargeable to tax @ 30 % at of the following sources durin	g the previous year			0
	24. 25.	Taxab		0				
			Income accumula 10 or sub-section Income accumula trust or institution	187753				
		(xvii)	Amount deemed sub-section (1) of		1454039			
		(xv)	Any other disallor		17			0
		(xiii)	has not been obta	de India for which approval unde				0
		(xi)	institution or any clause (23C) of s	person other than any fund or in hospital or other medical institute ection 10 of the Act or any trust	tion referred to in sub - cl or institution referred to	lauses (iv), (v), (vi) in sections 11 or 1	or (via) of 2 of the Act	0
		(x)	Donation to Any f hospital or other	trust or institution referred to in fund or institution or trust or any medical institution referred to in Act or any trust or institution ref	university or other educa sub - clauses (iv), (v), (v	ational institution o i) or (via) of clause	r any e (23C) of	0
		(B)	or other medical i	und or institution or trust or any	auses (iv), (v), (vi) or (via)	of clause (23C) o	f section 10	0
		(A)	section 11 read w	0				
			sub-section (1) of	ble under thirteenth proviso to section 11 read with sub-claus ble under thirteenth proviso to	e (ia) of clause (a) of sec	tion 40		0
			application during Amount to be disa	that previous year. allowed from application				0
		3.5	not claimed as ap	or deposited back in corpus with plication during that previous years or borrowing during the previous	ear.	US 10 (2000)		0
		(iv)	Total amount to b	ation of income in earlier previous allowed as application [23(i)-2 or deposited back in corpus where the corpus was a corpus where the corpus where the corpus was a corpus was a corpus where the corpus was a corpus was a corpus where the corpus was a corpus was a corpus where the corpus was a corpus was a corpus where the corpus was a corpus was a corpus where the corpus was a corpus was a corpus was a corpus where the corpus was a corpus where the corpus was a	23(ii)+23(iii)]	ny precedina previ	ous year and	1454039

	tru wh ca ins	any trustee of the ust or manager (by natever name illed) of the stitution	Ashok Ahuja	ADRPA3023D			34,KIRTI NAGAR ,RAMESH NAGAR,Ramesh Nagar H.O,Ramesh Nagar,WEST DELHI,Delhi,110015 INDIA
	tru wh cal ins	any trustee of the ust or manager (by natever name liled) of the stitution	SARITA BHATIA	ASGPB9359R			R-169 VANI VIHAR ,UTTAM NAGAR,D. K. Mohan Garden S.O,D. K. Mohan Garden,WEST DELHI,Delhi,110059 INDIA
	tru wh cal ins	ist or manager (by natever name lled) of the stitution		AJYPG4657N			35/3RD FLOOR PK-3 ,SEC-17 DWARKA,N.S.I.T. Dwarka,N.S.I.T. Dwarka,SOUTH WEST DELHI,Delhi,110078 INDIA
29.	trus who cal ins	st or manager (by atever name led) of the titution	Bharat Bhushan Batra AFAPB9805R				E-102,WEST PATEL NAGAR,Patel nagar west,Patel nagar west,CENTRAL DELHI,Delhi,110008 INDIA
25.	(a)	Whether any part of	ty referred to in section 13 (2) of the income or property of the	auditoo is or continues to be	1		
		specified person fo adequate interest of	i ally belied duffing the brevious	s year without either adequat	e, lent to any te security or	No	
	(b)	Whether any land, available for the us	building or other property of the e of any specified person, for a dequate rent or other compensa-	e, made s year	No		
	(c)	whether any amou year to any specifie that person to such paid for such service	nt is paid by way of salary, allo ad person out of the resources auditee and the amount so pa ses:	ndered by e reasonably	No		
	(d)	Whether the service	es of the auditee are made ava ut adequate remuneration or o	ilable to any specified persor	during the	No	
	(e)	whether any share.	security or other property is properson during the previous year	ne auditee nore than	No		
	(f)	Whether any share,	security or other property is so ring the previous year for cons	old by or on behalf of the aud	itee to any	No	
	(g)	Whether any income of any specified per	e or property of the auditee is o	deration which is less than a liverted during the previous y	dequate; ear in favour	No	4
	(h)	Whether any funds	of the auditee are, or continue	eriod during	No		
30.	Whe	ether the auditee has	incurred any specified violation	cified person has a substanti	ed laste on at	11.	
						ui proviso	to clause (23C) of section 10
	(a)	Income of the audite	s been applied, other than for the	ne objects of the trust or instit	ution.	No	
	(b)	Whether the audited	ee has been applied, other than has income from profits and g	for the objects of the trust of	r institution.	No	
		to the attainment of	its objectives or separate book f the business which is incident	s of account are not maintain	ad by	No	
	(c)	any part of its incom	e, referred to in clause (a) of su the from the property held under the for the benefit of the public.	h-section (1) of caction 12 h.	on applied	No	
	(d)	Whether the auditee	, referred to in clause (b) of sul	o-section (1) of section 13, ha	as applied	No	
	(e)	vynetner any activity	e for the benefit of any particul	na carried	No		
	(f)	Whether the auditee	ith all or any of the conditions s has not complied with the requ	red.			
	• •	being in force, and tr	ne order, direction or decree, be has occurred, has either not	v whatever name called hold	ling that	No	74
31.	Whe	ther there is any clain	1 of depreciation or otherwise b	as been made in terms of E.	onlaw attend	Ma	
	to cic	dae (230) of section	TU OF SUD-Section (6) of section	111 in recognit of any access	and delice	No	
1000	01 001	ilcii nas been claimed	as an application of income a	nd the amount of such done	aintian0		
	Whether the auditee is required to deduct or collect tax as per the provisions of Chapter XVII-B or CXVII-BB?						No

*One New

elhi *